AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE ‘
MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS ) Act 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF THE
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE
TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

in pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, |,

Adrien Melville Whiddett, Deputy Commissioner of Police under the Australian

~  Federal Police Act 1979, hereby authorise the members of the Australian Federal
~Police referred to in the Schedule (Attachment A) who:-

a. have undergone a course approved by the Minister for Urban Services
in the Australian Capital Territory as a course of instruction of members
of the police force in the carmrying out of breath analyses; and

b. . have completed the course 10 my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under that Act.

Dated this _26 E'i:lay of October 1998.

A M Whiostt T
D/epu’ty mmissioner

performing the duties of Commissioner
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BEVERIDGE
BROWN
CAMPBELL
COBB

COX
JEFFERY
LINABURY.
LYALL
McGRATH
MADDOCKS
MARKCROW
MOONEY
PYKE
SCOTT
SERELENLLINE
TOWERS
TURNER
VAN HILST
WEST

THE SCHEDULE

Angus Bruce
Philip Alan
Andrew Paul )
Christopher Martin
Gregory Allan
Kevin Colston
Victoria

Stuart John

John David
Peter Ronald
Christopher John
Cecil Duncan
Fiona Mary
Janine

Giuliana Deborah
Clinton

David Alan

Anita Maree
Michelle Maree

Constable
Constable

Constable -

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Constable

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Constable -

ATTACHMENT A

76862
5565
5566
5568
5548
5574
6634
5577
5581
5579
5580
5581
5584
5586
5587
5590
5591
5504
5595
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